net proceeds from the Subscription amount to approximately HK$453.1 million. The net
price per Share for the Subscription after deducting related fees and expenses is
approximately HK$5.03 per Share. The funds to be raised under the Subscription are
intended to be used for (1) expansion of the eCommerce and related business of the Group;
and (2) as general working capital.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the
Placing Agreement and the Subscription Agreement; (ii) immediately after completion of the
Placing but before completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of
the Subscription:

Shareholder

(i) Existing shareholding
structure of the Company as
of the Placing Agreement

and the Subscription
Agreement

(ii) Immediately after
completion of the Placing

but before completion of the
Subscription

(iii) Immediately after
completion of the

Subscription (and taking into
account the dilution effect of

the Shares issued by the
Company pursuant to the

Subscription)
No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Vendor (Note 1) 355,051,177 43.26 265,051,177 32.29 355,051,177 38.98
Mr. Cheung Chi Kin, Paul

(Notes 2 and 3) 51,377,763 6.26 51,377,763 6.26 51,377,763 5.64
Vendor and parties acting

in concert with it 406,428,940 49.52 316,428,940 38.55 406,428,940 44.62

Ms. Wong Nga Lai, Alice 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01
Vendor, parties acting in

concert with the Vendor
and directors of the
Company 406,478,940 49.52 316,478,940 38.56 406,478,940 44.63

Public
Placees 0 0 90,000,000 10.96 90,000,000 9.88
Others 414,334,703 50.48 414,334,703 50.48 414,334,703 45.49

Total 820,813,643 100.00 820,813,643 100.00 910,813,643 100.00

Notes:

1. The Vendor is a corporation accustomed to act in accordance with the directions of Mr. Wong Wai Kay,
Ricky, Vice Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Company and an Executive Director on the
board of the Company.

2. Mr. Cheung Chi Kin, Paul, Chairman of the Company and an Executive Director on the board of the
Company, is a director of the Vendor and is accordingly considered to be a party acting in concert with
the Vendor.

3. As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Cheung Chi Kin, Paul is interested in 51,377,763 Shares, of
which 24,924,339 Shares are held by Worship Limited which is 50% owned by Mr. Cheung Chi Kin,